22667

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mine Safety Appliances Company		06/23/2005	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38
City:	Ludwigshafen am Rhein
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2266794	CALSELECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 813-5900

Email: jferraro@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce M. Ferraro

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 1: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joyce M. Ferraro

TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0340

900028987

Signature:	/jmf/
Date:	07/26/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY, a Pennsylvania corporation, with an address at 121 Gamma Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238, is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof set forth below:

Trademark	Reg. No.
CALLERY	1,917,495
CALSELECT	2,266,794

(the "Marks");

WHEREAS, BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation, with an address at Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said rights in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY does hereby assign unto BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks and with all accrued causes of action for infringement or misappropriation thereof.

MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES COMPANY

By:	A VS ANN I VIVI
Name:	Douglas K. McClaine
Title:	Vice President, Secretary & General Counse
Dated:	June 23, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0342